## WEBSITE DISCLOSURES



© Cityscape Finance LLC. 2023 All Rights Reserved.

Cityscape.loans is a website operated by Cityscape Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Cityscape"). By accessing this site and any pages thereof, you agree to be bound by our terms of use and privacy policy. The use of this website does not constitute an application for a mortgage loan or an offer by Cityscape to lend.

Cityscape is the exclusive agent and manager of American Private Lending Fund I LLC, a mortgage lender NMLS # 2363054. ("American Private Lending"). In California, all loans are made or arranged pursuant to a California Finance Lenders Law license # 60DBO-171187. Please visit <a href="https://www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org">www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org</a> for more licensing information.

We do not do business in [LIST STATES HERE]

Mortgage loan products referenced in this website are offered to qualified borrowers for business or commercial purposes only and may be secured by non-owner-occupied properties only.

Origination fees and other fees may apply. Financing is subject to certain restrictions and requirements including, but not limited to, due diligence, credit evaluation, and approval of the subject property. To qualify, borrowers must meet underwriting requirements. Not all borrowers will qualify and not all borrowers that qualify will receive the lowest rate. The actual loan rate and terms depend on a variety of factors. Actual rates, terms, and conditions are subject to change from time to time without notice.

The principal business address of Cityscape and American Private Lending is 2219 Main Street, Suite 379, Santa Monica, California 90405

## **ADVERTISEMENT DISCLOSURE**



Cityscape Finance LLC ("Cityscape") is the exclusive agent and manager of American Private Lending Fund I, LLC NMLS # 2363054 ("American Private Lending"), which originates and funds mortgage loans for business or commercial purposes only. Only non-owner-occupied properties will qualify. This is not a commitment to lend. Financing is subject to certain restrictions and requirements including, but not limited to, due diligence, credit evaluation, and approval of the subject property. To qualify, borrowers must meet underwriting requirements. Not all borrowers will qualify and not all borrowers that qualify will receive the lowest rate. The actual loan rate and terms depend on a variety of factors, including LTV. Actual rates, terms, and conditions are subject to change from time to time without notice. In California, all loans are made or arranged pursuant to a California Finance Lenders Law license # 60DBO-171187. Please visit <a href="https://www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org">www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org</a> for more licensing information. We do not do business in [LIST STATES HERE]